

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 105 OF 2005

MADHU JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln for stay and exemption from filing O.T. And office report)

Date: 27/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K.BALSUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anjali Chopra, Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the statement made by the respondent in the counter affidavit that he is

willing and ready to take back the petitioner, we are of the opinion that an endeavour should be made to

settle the dispute between the parties out of Court by referring both the parties for mediation.

Both the parties shall appear before this Court on 20.2.2006. The petitioner should

come prepared to stay in Delhi for three days. The respondent shall pay a sum of Rs. 10,000/- to the

petitioner towards cost of petitioner's travelling and stay.

ta Bhardwaj) (Meenu Sethi)
Court Master
aster

(Pushap La
Court M