

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.105 OF 2005

MADHU JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Lipika Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

e of the

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we ar

een

opinion that an endeavour should be made to settle the disputes betw

, directed to appear the parties out of Court. The parties are, therefore

ri before the Senior Mediator of the Permanent Mediation Cell, Tis Haza

r is a Courts Complex, Tis Hazari, tomorrow at 10.30 a.m.. As the petitione

the resident of Bombay, we would request the Senior Mediator to take up

matter tomorrow itself.

ay. Let this order be communicated during the course of the d

List the matter after four weeks.

RDWAJ) (A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER