

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 & 4 in

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 105 OF 2005

MADHU JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP JAIN

Respondent(s)

(For directions, clarification and modification of Court's order dated 3.3.2006 and for exemption from

filing O.T.)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Lipika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As the transfer petition has already been disposed of in terms of the settlement, the

applicant may take recourse to such remedies which are available to him in law. In such disposed of

matters, we are of the opinion that no direction, as prayed for, can be issued.

I.A. No. 3 is dismissed accordingly.

(Meenu Sethi)
Lata Bhardwaj)

(Pushap

Court Master

Court M

aster

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A NO. 3 & 4

IN

TRANSFER PETITION(C) No. 105/2005

Madhu Jain ... Petitioner

VERSUS

Sandeep Jain ... Respondent
/Applicant

O R D E R

As the transfer petition has already been disposed of in terms of the settlement, the applicant may take recourse to such remedies which are available to him in law. In such disposed of matters, we are of the opinion that no direction, as prayed for, can be issued.

I.A. No. 3 & 4 are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.

(S.B.SINHA)

.....J.

(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi,

September 4, 2006